UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

SCHEDULED CASES - North Carolina
February 2025
(Revised December 18, 2024)

Panel A: Tuesday, February 4, 2025, 10:00 A.M.

23-2008
23-2091
23-2196
24-1919

Panel B:

23-1300
23-1860
23-1937
23-2143
24-2024

Panel C:

23-2027
24-1065
24-1081
24-1158
24-2052

PTO
DCT
CFC
CAVC

In Re Soto
Sunstone Information Defense, Inc. v. F5, Inc.
Etchegoinberry v. US

Lownsdale v. McDonough

Wednesday, February 5, 2025, 10:00 A.M.

PTO
MSPB
PTO
PTO
DCT

Incyte Corporation v. Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc.
Campbell v. USPS

Shell USA, Inc. v. Scientific Design LLC

Apex Bank v. CC Serve Corp.

Golden v. Google LLC

Thursday, February 6, 2025, 9:30 A.M.

PTO
DCT
DCT
CIT
MSPB

Centripetal Networks, LLC v. Palo Alto Networks, Inc.
Wilson v. Corning Incorporated

Lu v. Hyper Bicycles, Inc.

Habas Sinai ve Tibbi Gazlar Istihsal Endustrisi v. US
White v. OPM

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

SCHEDULED CASES - Washington, DC
February 2025
(Revised December 18, 2024)

Panel D: Monday, February 3, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

22-2185
23-1687
23-2135
23-2413
23-1178
24-1754

Panel E:
23-1909
23-2177
23-2302
23-2404
23-1647
23-2432

Panel F:
23-1815
23-1980
23-2323
23-2098
24-1827
24-2028

DCT
DCT
CIT
CIT
PTO
MSPB

AMS-OSRAM USA Inc. v. Renesas Electronics America, Inc.
Mitek Systems, Inc. v. United Services Automobile Association
Carbon Activated Tianjin Co., Ltd. v. US

Carbon Activated Tianjin Co., Ltd. v. US

In Re Forest

Naye v. MSPB

Monday, February 3, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203

CFC
PTO
PTO
CFC
MSPB
CFC

Hawaiian Dredging Construction Company, Inc. v. US
Epic Games, Inc. v. IngenioShare, LLC

In Re Strongbridge Dublin Ltd.

Doles v. HHS

Gonzalez v. Department of Agriculture

Rickel v. US

Tuesday, February 4, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

PTO
PTO
PTO
DCT
MSPB
CFC

Avago Technologies International Sales Pte. Ltd. v. Netflix, Inc.

Juniper Networks, Inc. v. Swarm Technology LLC

Swarm Technology LLC v. Amazon.com, Inc.
Wherevertv, Inc. v. Comcast Cable Communications, LLC
Nance v. OPM

Stephens v. US

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]
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Panel G: Tuesday, February 4, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203

23-1689
23-1749
23-2119
23-2254
24-1786

Panel H:
23-1543
23-1901
23-1917
23-2251
24-2021

PTO
CAVC
PTO
DCT
MSPB

U.S. Well Services, LLC v. Brent

Smith v. McDonough

In Re Google LLC

Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V. v. Aurobindo Pharma USA, Inc.
Harris v. MSPB

Wednesday, February 5, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

CAVC
MSPB
PTO
PTO
MSPB

Messer v. McDonough
Farrington v. Department of Transportation

QuantifiCare S.A. v. Canfield Scientific, Inc.

ReCor Medical, Inc. v. Medtronic Ireland Manufacturing Unlimited Co.

Brown v. OPM

Panel I. Wednesday, February 5, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203

23-1830
23-2009
23-2104
23-2241
24-1276

Panel J:
23-1796
23-2188
23-2189
23-2369
24-1510
24-1665

CAVC
PTO
CFC
DCT
MSPB

Boynton v. McDonough

Global Health Solutions LLC v. Selner

Boyd v. US

Teva Branded Pharmaceutical Products R&D, Inc. v. Cipla Ltd.

Nassar v. OPM

Thursday, February 6, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

PTO
PTO
PTO
CFC
CAvVC
MSPB

U.S. Well Services, LLC v. Brent
BillJCo, LLC v. Apple Inc.
BillJCo, LLC v. Apple Inc.
Walters v. HHS

Philippeaux v. McDonough
Rosales v. DHS

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]
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Panel K: Thursday, February 6, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203

23-2042
23-2211
23-2339
23-2437
24-1767

Panel L:
23-2050
23-2207
24-2002
24-2058
24-1939

DCT
PTO
MSPB
DCT
MSPB

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Mylan Laboratories Ltd.
Sigray, Inc. v. Carl Zeiss X-Ray Microscopy, Inc.
Stevenson v. Commerce

Recentive Analytics, Inc. v. Fox Corp.

Marin v. DHS

Friday, February 7, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

PTO
CAVC
DCT
DCT
MSPB

In Re Vetements Group AG

Bridges v. McDonough

Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Montanez v. DHS

Panel M: Friday, February 7, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203

23-2213
23-2348
23-2417
24-2274
24-1639

CAVC
PTO
PTO
DCT
MSPB

Smith v. McDonough

BillJCo, LLC v. Apple Inc.

BilldCo, LLC v. Apple Inc.

Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Avadel CNS Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Mora v. OPM

Friday, February 7, 2025

24-1997

CFC

Aljindi v. US

Panel N: Monday, February 10, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

23-1786
23-1799
23-2106
23-1997
24-1533
24-1926

DCT
PTO
PTO
PTO
PTO
MSPB

Lowe v. Shieldmark, Inc.

U.S. Well Services, LLC v. Brent
U.S. Well Services, LLC v. Brent
AMP Plus, Inc. v. DMF, Inc.

In Re Raiz

Akerman v. MSPB

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
fargued]

fon the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
fargued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

fargued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

fon the briefs]

[on the briefs]
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