## UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

## SCHEDULED CASES - North Carolina February 2025 (Revised December 18, 2024)

Panel A:	Tuesday, Fe	bruary 4, 2025, 10:00 A.M.			
23-2008	PTO	In Re Soto	[argued]		
23-2091	DCT	Sunstone Information Defense, Inc. v. F5, Inc.	[argued]		
23-2196	CFC	Etchegoinberry v. US	[argued]		
24-1919	CAVC	Lownsdale v. McDonough	[argued]		
Panel B: Wednesday, February 5, 2025, 10:00 A.M.					
23-1300	PTO	Incyte Corporation v. Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc.	[argued]		
23-1860	MSPB	Campbell v. USPS	[argued]		
23-1937	PTO	Shell USA, Inc. v. Scientific Design LLC	[argued]		
23-2143	PTO	Apex Bank v. CC Serve Corp.	[argued]		
24-2024	DCT	Golden v. Google LLC	[on the briefs]		
Panel C: Thursday, February 6, 2025, 9:30 A.M.					
23-2027	PTO	Centripetal Networks, LLC v. Palo Alto Networks, Inc.	[argued]		
24-1065	DCT	Wilson v. Corning Incorporated	[argued]		
24-1081	DCT	Lu v. Hyper Bicycles, Inc.	[argued]		
24-1158	CIT	Habas Sinai ve Tibbi Gazlar Istihsal Endustrisi v. US	[argued]		
24-2052	MSPB	White v. OPM	[on the briefs]		

## UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

## SCHEDULED CASES - Washington, DC February 2025 (Revised December 18, 2024)

Panel D:	Monday, Fel	oruary 3, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402			
22-2185	DCT	AMS-OSRAM USA Inc. v. Renesas Electronics America, Inc.	[argued]		
23-1687	DCT	Mitek Systems, Inc. v. United Services Automobile Association	[argued]		
23-2135	CIT	Carbon Activated Tianjin Co., Ltd. v. US	[argued]		
23-2413	CIT	Carbon Activated Tianjin Co., Ltd. v. US	[argued]		
23-1178	PTO	In Re Forest	[on the briefs]		
24-1754	MSPB	Naye v. MSPB	[on the briefs]		
Panel E: Monday, February 3, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203					
23-1909	CFC	Hawaiian Dredging Construction Company, Inc. v. US	[argued]		
23-2177	PTO	Epic Games, Inc. v. IngenioShare, LLC	[argued]		
23-2302	PTO	In Re Strongbridge Dublin Ltd.	[argued]		
23-2404	CFC	Doles v. HHS	[argued]		
23-1647	MSPB	Gonzalez v. Department of Agriculture	[on the briefs]		
23-2432	CFC	Rickel v. US	[on the briefs]		
Panel F: Tuesday, February 4, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402					
23-1815	PTO	Avago Technologies International Sales Pte. Ltd. v. Netflix, Inc.	[argued]		
23-1980	PTO	Juniper Networks, Inc. v. Swarm Technology LLC	[argued]		
23-2323	PTO	Swarm Technology LLC v. Amazon.com, Inc.	[argued]		
23-2098	DCT	Wherevertv, Inc. v. Comcast Cable Communications, LLC	[argued]		
24-1827	MSPB	Nance v. OPM	[on the briefs]		
24-2028	CFC	Stephens v. US	[on the briefs]		

Panel G:	Tuesday, Fel	oruary 4, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203				
23-1689	PTO	U.S. Well Services, LLC v. Brent	[argued]			
23-1749	CAVC	Smith v. McDonough	[argued]			
23-2119	PTO	In Re Google LLC	[argued]			
23-2254	DCT	Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V. v. Aurobindo Pharma USA, Inc.	[argued]			
24-1786	MSPB	Harris v. MSPB	[on the briefs]			
Panel H:	Wednesday,	February 5, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402				
23-1543	CAVC	Messer v. McDonough	[argued]			
23-1901	MSPB	Farrington v. Department of Transportation	[argued]			
23-1917	PTO	QuantifiCare S.A. v. Canfield Scientific, Inc.	[argued]			
23-2251	PTO	ReCor Medical, Inc. v. Medtronic Ireland Manufacturing Unlimited Co.	[argued]			
24-2021	MSPB	Brown v. OPM	[on the briefs]			
Panel I:	Panel I: Wednesday, February 5, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203					
23-1830	CAVC	Boynton v. McDonough	[argued]			
23-2009	PTO	Global Health Solutions LLC v. Selner	[argued]			
23-2104	CFC	Boyd v. US	[argued]			
23-2241	DCT	Teva Branded Pharmaceutical Products R&D, Inc. v. Cipla Ltd.	[argued]			
24-1276	MSPB	Nassar v. OPM	[on the briefs]			
Panel J: Thursday, February 6, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402						
23-1796	PTO	U.S. Well Services, LLC v. Brent	[argued]			
23-2188	PTO	BillJCo, LLC v. Apple Inc.	[argued]			
23-2189	PTO	BillJCo, LLC v. Apple Inc.	[argued]			
23-2369	CFC	Walters v. HHS	[argued]			
24-1510	CAVC	Philippeaux v. McDonough	[on the briefs]			
24-1665	MSPB	Rosales v. DHS	[on the briefs]			

	Thursday, F	ebruary 6, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203				
23-2042	DCT	Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Mylan Laboratories Ltd.	[argued]			
23-2211	PTO	Sigray, Inc. v. Carl Zeiss X-Ray Microscopy, Inc.	[argued]			
23-2339	MSPB	Stevenson v. Commerce	[argued]			
23-2437	DCT	Recentive Analytics, Inc. v. Fox Corp.	[argued]			
24-1767	MSPB	Marin v. DHS	[on the briefs]			
Panel L: Friday, February 7, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402						
23-2050	PTO	In Re Vetements Group AG	[argued]			
23-2207	CAVC	Bridges v. McDonough	[argued]			
24-2002	DCT	Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.	[argued]			
24-2058	DCT	Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.	[argued]			
24-1939	MSPB	Montanez v. DHS	[on the briefs]			
Panel M: Friday, February 7, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203						
23-2213	CAVC	Smith v. McDonough	[argued]			
23-2348	PTO	BillJCo, LLC v. Apple Inc.	[argued]			
23-2417	PTO	BillJCo, LLC v. Apple Inc.	[argued]			
24-2274	DCT	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Avadel CNS Pharmaceuticals, LLC	[argued]			
24-1639	MCDD					
	MSPB	Mora v. OPM	[on the briefs]			
Friday, F	м5РВ ebruary <b>7</b> , 20		[on the briefs]			
Friday, F			[on the briefs]			
24-1997	ebruary <b>7, 2</b> 0	25				
24-1997	ebruary 7, 20 CFC Monday, Fel	<b>25</b> Aljindi v. US				
24-1997 Panel N:	ebruary 7, 20 CFC Monday, Fel	25 Aljindi v. US bruary 10, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402	[on the briefs]			
24-1997  Panel N: 23-1786	ebruary 7, 20 CFC Monday, Fel	Aljindi v. US bruary 10, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402 Lowe v. Shieldmark, Inc.	[on the briefs]			
24-1997  Panel N: 23-1786 23-1799	ebruary <b>7, 2</b> 0 CFC <b>Monday, F</b> el DCT PTO	Aljindi v. US  bruary 10, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402  Lowe v. Shieldmark, Inc.  U.S. Well Services, LLC v. Brent	[on the briefs] [argued] [argued]			
24-1997  Panel N: 23-1786 23-1799 23-2106	ebruary <b>7, 2</b> 0 CFC <b>Monday, F</b> el DCT PTO PTO	Aljindi v. US  bruary 10, 2025, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402  Lowe v. Shieldmark, Inc.  U.S. Well Services, LLC v. Brent  U.S. Well Services, LLC v. Brent	[on the briefs] [argued] [argued] [argued]			